| Mr   |
|--|
| Forename:  |
| R  |
| Surname:   |
| Nickerson  |
| Representing:  |
| Self   |
| Ofcom may publish a response summary:  |
| Yes  |
| I confirm that I have read the declaration:  |
| Yes  |
| Additional comments:   |
| Question 3.1: We welcome views from stakeholders on whether the setting of quality targets for PAF would be constructive. If so, would stakeholders find the publication of achievement against those targets helpful? Please state why: |

Yes. Setting and publishing quality targets would be helpful to the degree that providing full transparency is a strong motivator for doing something accurately.

Question 6.1: Do stakeholders agree with our analysis of the options for cost recovery against the principles of cost causation, and our proposal on cost recovery? Please give reasons for your response:

See response to Question 7.1

Question 7.1: Do stakeholders agree with our proposed approach to the terms on which PAF is made available, and our guidance on those terms? Please give reasons for your response:

The PAF is an important asset in regards to location based services. In order to achieve the greatest beneift from this asset the entire PAF should be released under a very liberal/open licence. A suitable licence would be the Open Government Licence (OGL).